
Endicott (5-3, 1-0 CCC) -vs- Univ. of New England (1-8, 0-2 CCC)
3/30/2022 at Biddeford, Maine (UNE Blue Bolt Field)

 
 

 
 
Endicott Goals: Katie Schenk (4); Morgan Pike (3); Gabriella Prisco (2); Jaira Paine (2); Carly Pierce (2); Nicole Genga (1); Gilly Hartt (1);
Matilda Darrah (1); Katy Garvin (1); Emily Typrowicz (1) 
Assists: Katie Wagner (4); Gabriella Prisco (2); Jennifer McLaughlin (2); Katie Schenk (1); Bailey Sheehan (1); Tori Hurley (1); Jaira Paine (1) 
 
Univ. of New England Goals: Anna Stowell (1) 
Assists: Barrie Guertin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: UNE Blue Bolt Field
Penalties: Gabriella Prisco 1st/10:36; Jacqueline Archer 3rd/02:05; Nora Staunton 3rd/00:35
Officials: Reta Brown; Bradford Ayers; Samantha Matoian

Date: 3/30/2022
Attendance: 43

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 7 4 2 5 18
Univ. of New England 0 0 1 0 1

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Endicott 13 10 5 6 34
Univ. of New England 0 1 3 1 5

Shots On Goal
Endicott 12 7 4 5 28
Univ. of New England 0 0 3 1 4

Saves
Endicott 0 0 2 1 3
Univ. of New England 5 3 2 0 10

Turnovers
Endicott 4 5 4 3 16
Univ. of New England 12 5 6 3 26

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Endicott
8-
10 2-3 5-6 2-2 17-21

Univ. of New England 5-6 2-5 3-4 0-2 10-17

Ground Balls
Endicott 9 8 4 2 23
Univ. of New England 5 5 3 2 15

Draw Controls
Endicott 3 5 1 4 13
Univ. of New England 4 0 3 2 9

Free-Position Shots
Endicott 3 4 0 0 7
Univ. of New England 0 0 0 0 0

Fouls
Endicott 0 0 0 0 0
Univ. of New England 0 0 0 0 0



Endicott 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Colleen Goodwin 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 0 0
5 Alex Palermo 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
6 Morgan Pike 3 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 2-2 0
13 Katie Schenk 4 1 5 5 0 2 1 1 1-2 0
15 Sophie Spaulding 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
17 Katy Garvin 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
24 Isabell Amigo 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Gabriella Prisco 2 2 4 3 3 0 0 3 0
27 Tori Hurley 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
29 Jaira Paine 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 4 1-1 0

GK 31 Lydia Akins 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
40 Megan Flandreau 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 Lily Troupe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Nicole Genga 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-1 0
4 Kiana Napolitano 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
7 Jacqueline Archer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emily Doane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gilly Hartt 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Katie Wagner 0 4 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
14 Matilda Darrah 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
18 Ava Eklund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Bailey Sheehan 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 KC O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Kaitlin Bressette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Lauren Faber 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
28 Nora Staunton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Carly Pierce 2 0 2 6 1 1 0 4 0
37 Jennifer McLaughlin 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0-1 0
38 Bella Mecca 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Emily Typrowicz 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 18 12 30 34 23 16 11 13 4-7 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Lydia Akins 30:00 0 0 W
22 Kaitlin Bressette 30:00 1 3



Univ. of New England 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
4 Mollie Patenaude 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Skyler McComas 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
7 Anna Stowell 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 1 0
11 Abby McHallam 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 5 0
12 Nicole Corriveau 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
14 Ann Chapman 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
15 Paige DeVries 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
16 Ella DiTomaso 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
18 Danielle Skinner 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0
25 Barrie Guertin 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
28 Morgan White 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

GK 31 Madison Bruzzese 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Kelsey Hartigan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Elizabeth Guertin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Ariane Leon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ash Abdulsalam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Bella St. George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kimmy Staniar 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jozie Bolduc 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
19 Lexi Delisle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Morgan Mast 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
26 Arianna Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 1 2 5 15 26 6 9 0-0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Madison Bruzzese 60:00 18 10 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By EC UNE
1st 08:47 Katie Schenk (15) (DN) Jaira Paine 1 0
1st 08:07 Gabriella Prisco (5) Katie Schenk 2 0
1st 04:08 Morgan Pike (16) Unassisted 3 0
1st 03:16 Morgan Pike (17) Unassisted 4 0
1st 02:59 Morgan Pike (18) Unassisted 5 0
1st 02:07 Katie Schenk (16) Katie Wagner 6 0
1st 00:01 Katie Schenk (17) Katie Wagner 7 0
2nd 13:09 Jaira Paine (10) Unassisted 8 0
2nd 12:24 Carly Pierce (15) Gabriella Prisco 9 0
2nd 10:10 Carly Pierce (16) Tori Hurley 10 0
2nd 04:44 Katie Schenk (15) Unassisted 11 0
3rd 12:25 Gabriella Prisco (6) Jennifer McLaughlin 12 0
3rd 10:30 Anna Stowell (9) Barrie Guertin 12 1
3rd 03:28 Jaira Paine (11) Katie Wagner 13 1
4th 13:47 Emily Typrowicz (1) (DN) Katie Wagner 14 1
4th 11:07 Gilly Hartt (2) Jennifer McLaughlin 15 1
4th 05:57 Matilda Darrah (1) Gabriella Prisco 16 1
4th 03:55 Katy Garvin (10) Unassisted 17 1
4th 01:09 Nicole Genga (2) Bailey Sheehan 18 1

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:36 EC Gabriella Prisco YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:05 EC Jacqueline Archer YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:35 EC Nora Staunton YELLOW CARD


